ANCHORAGE. ALASKA
AR No. 2001- .J.41

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA, ACCEPTING AND
APPROPRIATING A STATE OF ALASKA DRINKING WATER FUND LOAN OFFER
INCREASE IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE
THOUSAND, FIFTY DOLLARS ($2,535,050) FOR FINANCING A PORTION OF THE COSTS
OF THE SERVICE RESERVOIR NO.6 PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska (the "State") has, pursuant to Alaska Statutes 46.03.032 and
18 AAC 76.005 et seq. of the Alaska Administrative Code, established the Alaska Drinking

[...]

loan offer increase be approved and that the Loan Agreement be executed on behalf of the
Municipality .

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE, as follows:

Section 1. Loan Proceeds: The subject increase in loan proceeds in the amount
of Two Million, Five Hundred Thirty-five Thousand, Fifty Dollars ($2,535,050) is
hereby accepted and appropriated.

Section 2. Loan Terms: The following primary terms of the loans are among

Payment Interval
Amortization Schedule

Security

Section 3. ADDroval and Executina of Loan Aareement: The loan offer increase
is approved and the Mayor, with the Chief Fiscal Officer of the Municipality and the